DECORDING DEGUECTED DV.	2022-0046132		
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:	El Dorado		
Board of Supervisors	Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Clerk		
	12/09/2022 10:59:04 AM		
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	CONFORMED COPY		
	Copy of document recorded. Has not been compared with original.		
Board of Supervisors	has not been companies		
330 Fair Lane			
Placerville, CA 95667			
*************	*************************		
	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR		
	RECORDER'S USE		

TITLE (S)

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE - FENIX #6533

2022 DOT Maintenance Pavement Rehabilitation Projects located in Diamond Springs, South Lake Tahoe, Garden Valley and El Dorado Hills areas in El Dorado County.

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE

(Recordable as a notice of completion pursuant to Civil Code section 9204)

nent of Transportation (Ov	
PROJECT NUMBER: 36303003, 36302131, 36302132, 36302142, 36302145, 36302149	Date of Project Acceptance: October 21, 2022
El Dorado County, including Dia	amond Springs, South Lake Taho
arden Valley, and South Lake T	ahoe areas of El Dorado Count
CONTRACT DATE: August 10, 2022	NAME OF SURETIES: Travelers Casualty
horized representatives of the Ohereby accepted by the Owner a	nd declared to be completed on
he Owner following completion authorized by contract change o	
	PROJECT NUMBER: 36303003, 36302131, 36302132, 36302142, 36302145, 36302149 Tel Dorado County, including Diagraden Valley, and South Lake Tourier Contract Date: August 10, 2022 Thorized representatives of the Othereby accepted by the Owner and Country C

The undersigned certifies that he is Director of the Department of Transportation of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Contract Administrator representing the County of El Dorado that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct. I CC++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
Dated at Placerville, California, this 21 Day of October ,2022
Martinez 10/21/22
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project as complete and will assume full possession of the Project or

specified area of the Project at 9:30 (time), on 10 21 22 ATTEST:

Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

CHAIR, BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF EL DORADO

DATE